FEDERATION EUROPENNE DES GEOLOGUES EUROPEAN FEDERATION OF GEOLOGISTS FEDERACION EUROPEA DE GEOLOGOS	Number: G4 Issue: Ver 4 Date: October 2009
REGULATIONS	Approval Authority
Use of the Common Seal	COUNCIL

1 OBJECTIVE

To ensure that the Common Seal of the European Federation of Geologists is properly used.

2 SCOPE

The Common Seal of the EFG may only be used with the authority of Council. It appears on the EFG's certificates for Membership of the Federation (Full Members, Associate Members and Observer Members) and for European Geologists. This Regulation sets out the procedure for the use of the common Seal.

3 PROCEDURE

- 3.1 The Common Seal on certificates for award of the title of European Geologist shall be witnessed by the President.
- 3.2 The Common Seal on the EFG certificates for membership of the Federation shall be witnessed by the President and one other Officer.
- 3.3 The Common Seal on legal and other formal documents shall be witnessed by the President and one other Officer, or as otherwise directed by Council.